voters of the Village of Barrington for their approval the foregoing 
ordinance and of voting on the following question, to-wit:

“Shall bonds of the Village of Barrington for the purpose of con­
structing outlet sewers and a sewage purification plant in the Village 
of Barrington, in the sum of Thirteen Thousand (>13,000.00) Dol-f 
lars, be issued by the Board of Trustees, in the manner provided in 
the foregoing ordinance?”
which election will be opened at seven o’clock in the morning and 
continued open until five o'clock in the evening of that day.

Dated at Barrington this 7th day of May, 1912.